Connectors, fasteners and more for PC Boards
2 Samytronic GmbH | www.samytronic.de
Über uns
Historie
Angefangen hat alles mit einer Steckerleiste, die Produktionsprobleme versursacht hat. Da der
Lieferant/Hersteller am Bauteil nichts ändern konnte oder wollte, haben wir das übernommen.
Und so entstand im Jahr 2015 Samytronic GmbH. Wir sind in der Lage Ihre existierenden
Produkte über unsere Lieferanten weiterzuentwickeln, herzustellen und zu liefern, auch bei

 Plating: Tin-Plated / Gold Plated
 Operating Voltage (Max.) 250V AC/DC
 Current Rating (Max.) 3A DC/AC
 Operating Temperature -40°C to +105°C
(including temperature rise in applying electrical current
 Contact resistance: 20 mΩ max.
 Insulation resistance: 1000 MΩ min.
 Dielectric withstanding voltage: 800V AC/minute
Packaging:
 Tape & reel with Pick Pad
180° Dual Row Wafer
B
A
Contacts Part number
A             B
10 FWF20005-D10S33W5MA 8 12
12 FWF20005-D12S33W5MA 10 14
14 FWF20005-D14S33W5MA 12 16
16 FWF20005-D16S33W5MA 14 18
18 FWF20005-D18S33W5MA 16 20
20 FWF20005-D20S33W5MA 18 22
22 FWF20005-D22S33W5MA 20 24
24 FWF20005-D24S33W5MA 22 26
26 FWF20005-D26S33W5MA 24 28
28 FWF20005-D28S33W5MA 26 30
30 FWF20005-D30S33W5MA 28 32
32 FWF20005-D32S33W5MA 30 34
34 FWF20005-D34S33W5MA 32 36
Dimensions (mm)
11Samytronic GmbH | www.samytronic.de
2.00 mm pitch wire to board connector
90° Dual Row Wafer
Specification:
 Material: LCP or PA46 (color - natur)
 Contacts Terminal: Brass
 Plating: Tin-Plated / Gold Plated
 Operating Voltage (Max.) 250V AC/DC
 Current Rating (Max.) 3A DC/AC
 Operating Temperature -40°C to +105°C
(including temperature rise in applying electrical current
 Contact resistance: 20 mΩ max.
 Insulation resistance: 1000 MΩ min.
 Dielectric withstanding voltage: 800V AC/minute
Packaging:
 Tape & reel with Pick Area
B
A
Contacts Part number
A             B
10 FWF20006-D10B33W5MA 8 12
12 FWF20006-D12B33W5MA 10 14
14 FWF20006-D14B33W5MA 12 16
16 FWF20006-D16B33W5MA 14 18
18 FWF20006-D18B33W5MA 16 20
20 FWF20006-D20B33W5MA 18 22
22 FWF20006-D22B33W5MA 20 24
24 FWF20006-D24B33W5MA 22 26
26 FWF20006-D26B33W5MA 24 28
28 FWF20006-D28B33W5MA 26 30
30 FWF20006-D30B33W5MA 28 32
32 FWF20006-D32B33W5MA 30 34
34 FWF20006-D34B33W5MA 32 36
Dimensions (mm)
12 Samytronic GmbH | www.samytronic.de
2.54mm Female Header, Dual Row
Pitch 2.54mm, H3.6mm, 2*x Pin, SMT, LCP

Packaging:
 Tape & reel with cap
Ordering Information
F136A - 12   05    C4    D    MU    B    1
NO. OF PINS
Per Row
2 ~ 40P
Contact Plating INSULATOR
MATERIAL:
B: PA6T
C: PA9T
D: LCP
PACKING
A: PE Bag
B: Tape & Real
C: Tube
D: Tube & CAP
E: Tray
Full of Gold
A0=0.8u"
A1=1u"
A2=1.5u"
A3=2u"
A3=2u"
A5=5u"
A6=10u"
A7=15u"
A8=20u"
A9=30u"
Semi-gold
B0=0.8u"
B1=1u"
B2=1.5u"
B3=2u"
B3=2u"
B5=5u"
B6=10u"
B7=15u"
B8=20u"
B9=30u"
S1=Ordinary Tin Plated
S2=Matte Tin Plated
S3=Tin-plated High-tempereture
C4=0.076µm (3μ") Gold in Contact
Area, 2μm (80µ") Min Matte Tin on
Tail Over 1,27µm (50µ") Min Nickel
Type 1 Type 2
13Samytronic GmbH | www.samytronic.de
2.54mm Female Header, Dual Row
Pitch 2.54mm, H8.5mm, 2*x Pin, THR, LCP
Duplex plating: gold plated on contact area and matte tin
plated over nickel in solder area.
Meet Requirements of IPC JEDEC J-STD-001G
Specification:
 Housing: LCP+30% G.F. UL94V-0, Color: Black
 Contact: Copper alloy with XX µm (XX µ") Gold on Contact Area,
 5µm (200µ") Min Matte Tin on Tail Over 1.27µm(50µ") Min Nickel
 Rating Current: 3AMP
 Contact Resistance: 20mΩ Max
 Insulating Resistance: 1000mΩ Min
 Withstanding Voltage: AC 500V
 Temperature Range: -40°C to +105°C
 All Materials Meet the RoHS
Packaging:
 Tape & reel with cap
2.
54 5
17.5
2.54

54
2.54
Ordering Information
F185 - 12   XX    AO   D    SY     B     1
NO. OF PINS
Per Row
3 ~ 20P
Contact Plating INSULATOR
MATERIAL:
A: PBT
B: PA6T
C: PA9T
D: LCP
PACKING
A: PE Bag
B: Tape & Real
C: Tube
D: Tube & CAP
E: Tray
Full of Gold
A0=0.8u"
A1=1u"
A2=1.5u"
A3=2u"
A3=2u"
A5=5u"
A6=10u"
A7=15u"
A8=20u"
A9=30u"
Semi-gold
B0=0.8u"
B1=1u"
B2=1.5u"
B3=2u"
B3=2u"
B5=5u"
B6=10u"
B7=15u"
B8=20u"
B9=30u"
S1=Ordinary Tin Plated, S2=Matte Tin Plated
S3=Tin-plated High-tempereture
C6=plating: Contact area-Gold 10µm over
Nikel 50µm: Solder tail Tin 200µm over Nikel 50µm
2*3P-2*13P 1CAP
2*14P-2*20P 2CAP
14 Samytronic GmbH | www.samytronic.de
2.54mm Pin Header, Dual Row
Pitch 2.54mm, H5.0mm, 2*x Pin, THR, LCP

,5
4
Ordering Information
FPH254 - 09 - D - XX - X - 3 - XX - 3 - M - LXX
FPH254:
PIN HEADER 2.54 PITCH
-09: 90° Angle
-18: 180° Angle
CONTACTS:
-02 up to -40
-B: BLACK
-N: NATURAL
-3: TROUGH HOLE
-5: SURFACE MOUNT
-S: SINGLE ROW
-D: DOUBLE ROW
-T: TRIPLE ROW
LENGTH OF CONTACT PIN:
-L30: 3.0mm
-L58: 5.8mm
-L69: 6.9mm
-L87: 8.7mm
OPTION:
-PB: PE BAG
-L: TUBE
-LP: TUBE + PICK PAD
-M: TAPE & REEL
-MP:TAPE&REEL+PICK PAD
-3: LCP
-5: PA6T
-7: PA9T
PLATING SPEC:
-01: 1μ" (0.025μm) Gold in Contact Area, 200μ" (5μm)
Matte tin on Tail, over 1,27μm (50μ") min Nickel
-03: 3μ" (0.076μm) Gold in Contact Area, 200μ" (5μm)
Matte tin on Tail, over 1,27μm (50μ") min Nickel
-10: 10μ" (0.25μm) Gold in Contact Area, 200μ" (5μm)
Matte tin on Tail, over 1,27μm (50μ") min Nickel
-30: 30μ" (0.76μm) Gold in Contact Area, 200μ" (5μm)
Matte tin on Tail, over 1,27μm (50μ") min Nickel
-T: 200μ" (5μm) Matte tin on Contact Area, and on Tail,
over 1,27μm (50μ") min Nickel
16 Samytronic GmbH | www.samytronic.de
ESD PU Top Coated Carbon Gloves
ESD nylon / carbon-PU fine knit SmarT Flex glove
The SmarT Flex series is intended for assembly, quality
inspection and packaging work in the following areas: